National Institute of Technology (NIT) Srinagar

PRESS RELEASE

NBA accredits two more UG programs at NIT Srinagar

Srinagar, Oct 01, 2021: National Board of Accreditation (NBA) has accredited two more undergraduate engineering programs at the National Institute of Technology Srinagar (NIT) Srinagar.

राष्ट्रीय प्रत्यायन बोर्ड

चौथा तल, ईस्ट टावर, एन. बी. सी. सी. प्लेस, भीष्म पितामह मार्ग, प्रगति विहार, लोधी रोड, नई दिल्ली -110003

NATIONAL BOARD OF ACCREDITATION

ith Floor, East Tower, NBCC Place, Bhisham Pitamah Marg, Pragati Vihar, Lodhi Road, New Delhi 110003

Date: 04-10-2021

File No: 24-02/2010-NBA

0 \bigcirc 0

0

0 \bigcirc To The Director National Institute of Technology, Srinagar, Hazratbal, Srinagar-190006, Jammu and Kashmir

Subject: Accreditation status of programs applied by National Institute of Technology, Srinagar, Hazratbal, Srinagar-190006, Jammu and Kashmir.

This has reference to your application l.D. No. 2946-28-05-2018 seeking accreditation by National Board of Accreditation in Tier-I format to UG Engineering programs offered by National Institute of Technology, Srinagar, Hazratbal, Srinagar-190006, Jammu and Kashmir.

An Expert Team conducted online evaluation of the programs from 06th to 08th August, 2021. The report
submitted by the Expert Team was considered by the concerned Committees constituted for the purpose in NBA. The
competent authority in NBA has approved the following accreditation status to the programs as given in the table below:

SI.		Basis of Evaluation	Accreditation Status	Period of validity	Remarks
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)
1.	Electronics & Communication Engineering	Tier-I January, 2016 Document	Accredited	Academic Years 2021-2022 to 2023-2024 i.e. up to 30-06-2024	Accreditation status granted is valid for the period indicated in Col.5 or till the program has the approval of the competent authority, whichever is earlier
2.	Mechanical Engineering		Accredited		

- It may be noted that only students who graduate during the validity period of accreditation, will be deemed to have graduated with an NBA accredited degree.
- 4. The programs have been granted accreditation for 3 years. National Institute of Technology, Srinagar, Hazratbal, Srinagar-190006, Jammu and Kashmir should submit the Compliance Report at least six months before the expiry of validity of accreditation mentioned above so as to be eligible for consideration by the concerned Committee in NBA for further processing of the accreditation status.
- 5. The accreditation status awarded to the programs as indicated in the above table does not imply that the accreditation has been granted to National Institute of Technology, Srinagar, Hazratbal, Srinagar-190006, Jammu and Kashmir as a whole. As such the institution should nowhere along with its name including on its letter head etc. write that it is accredited by NBA because it is program accreditation and not institution accreditation. If such an instance comes to NBA's notice, this will be viewed seriously. Complete name of the program(s) accredited, level of program(s) and the period of validity of accreditation, as well as the Academic Year from which the accreditation is effective should be mentioned unambiguously whenever and wherever it is required to indicate the status of accreditation by NBA.
- 5. The accreditation status of the above programs is subject to change on periodic review, if needed by the NBA. It is desired that the relevant information in respect of accredited programs as indicated in the table in paragraph 2, appears on the website and information bulletin of the Institute. Mint

Tel: +91 11 2436 0620-22, 2436 0654; Telefax: +91 11 4308 4903 Website: http://www.nbaind.org |Email:membersecretary@nbaind.org

- The accreditation status awarded to the programs as indicated in table in paragraph 2 above is subject to maintenance of the current standards during the period of accreditation. If there are any changes in the status (major changes of faculty strength, organizational structure etc.), the same are required to be communicated to the NBA, with an appropriate explanatory note.
- The copies of the Report of the Chairman of the Visiting Team and Evaluators' Reports in respect of the above programs are enclosed.
- If the Institute is not satisfied with the decision of NBA, it may appeal within thirty days of receipt of this communication giving reasons for the same and by paying the requisite fee.

Yours faithfully,

(Dr. Anil Kumar Nassa) Member Secretary

Encls: 1. Copy of Report of Chairman of the Visiting Team. 2. Copy of Reports of the Experts of the Visiting Team.

Copy to:

- 1. Accreditation File
- Master Accreditation file of the State

Media Coverage

- **KNS**
- Scoop News

Print Media 1.

2.

NBA accredits two more UG programs at NIT Srinagar

Director extends greetings, says it is a proud moment for the institution

SO NEWS DESK

SO NEWS DESK

SRINAGAR - National Board of Accreditation
(NBA) has accredited two
more undergraduate engineering programs at the National Institute of Technology Srinagar (NIT) Srinagar.
As per NBA, two undergraduate courses including
UG courses in Electronics
and Communication Engineering and Mechanical
Engineering have been accredited up to June-2024, in
accordance with the 'Accreditation of Tier I Engineering Institutions under
the Washington Accord.
Director NIT Scrinagar
Prof. (Dr.) Rakesh Sehgal
extended his greetings to



all the faculty, staff, and students of the Institute for appreciable achievement. He further said they had applied for five undergraduate programs and out of which two have been accredited this year.

"This accreditation will surely help and bring out the best of students from

ECE and Mechanical Engineering departments. It will make them capable to move abroad or practice as an engineer in United States, United Kingdom, Australia, and other countries of the Washington Accord," he said.

Prof. Schgal said they will

Prof. Sehgal said they will assure that quality of the

teaching-learning process will not be compromised. NIT Srinagar is among the oldest institutions in the country. We are in a position to offer best quality engineering programs to our students, "he said. He said NIT Srinagar will He said NIT Srinagar will dehieve creditable space in society at both national and international levels. Director NIT attributed the contribution of all faculty colleagues especially the role of Coordinator NBA activity, Prof. Ajaz Hussain Mir, HOD Department of Electronics & Communication, and Dr. Harveer Singh Pali, Assistant Professor, Mechanical Engineering Department who was Nodal

Officer for NBA accreditation and their entire team for exemplary work.

Registrar NIT Srinagar, Prof. Kaiser Bukhari termed NBA accreditation as a great achievement for the Institute and stated that Institute will continue to focus on quality education.

"NIT Srinagar committed the state of the state o

≡ Kashmir News Service

NBA accredits two more **UG** programs at NIT Srinagar

Director extends greetings, says it is a proud moment for the institution





NBA accredits two more UG programs at NIT Srinagar

By News Desk
Posted on October 1, 2021



Srinagar: National Board of Accreditation (NBA) has accredited two more undergraduate engineering programs at the National Institute of Technology Srinagar (NIT) Srinagar.

NBA accredits 2 more UG programs at NIT Srinagar

Q



City Times NBA accredits two more UG programs at NIT 🛎 Srinagar

BY LCT DESK — October 1, 2021

Reading Time: 2min read

MAC conducts evening conclave in Srinagar

Govt orders transfer, new posting of 10 law

Srinagar, Oct 1: National Board of Accreditation (NBA) has accredited two more undergraduate engineering programs at the National Institute of